domino
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nuova vita alla casa




Distinguished by its elegance and vitality, the Domino collection
interprets oak with a new, original style.

The collection in the 20x120 size comes in four shades: Sbiancato,
Naturale, Dorato and Tabacco.

The collection derives its expressive power from the 20x20 cm size,
which is available in 8 variants with captivating multifaceted, three-
dimensional geometric designs that enable multiple visually striking
installation layouts.



Sbiancato Nat. 20x120 - 778'x47"*" | Cubo Nat. 20x20 - 778" x7"#"



Sbiancato Nat. 20x120 - 77#'x47"*"
Cubo Nat. 20x20 - 778" x77#"
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Naturale Nat. 20x120 - 7”8"x47"#" | Petali Nat. 20x20 - 7"
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Naturale Nat. 20x120 - 772"x47"*" | Foglie Nat. 20x20 - 778" x77%"
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Dorato Nat. 20x120 - 775'x47"*" | Riquadro Nat. 20x20 - 778" x77%
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Dorato Nat. 20x120

Dorato Nat. 20x120 - 778"x47"%" | Ventaglio Nat. 20x20 - 778" x77#"
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Naturale Nat. 20x120 - 778'x47"+" | Tabacco Nat. 20x120 - 778"x47'" | Enigma Nat. 20x20 - 778" x77%#"




COLORI E FORMATI | COLORS/SIZES | COULEURS/FORMATS | FARBEN UND FORMATS | COLORES/TAMANOS

Sbiancato

20x120 - 778"x47"%"
EGN6 Nat.

Naturale = . = ———— 4..'___”_‘_‘-??“_-‘:_

20x120 - 77 X471 === — _
EGN7 Nat. = == e

20x120 - 77#"x47"%"
EGNS8 Nat.

Tabacco

20x120 - 778"'x471
EGN9 Nat.

‘ PEZZ| SPECIALI ‘ TRIMS ‘ PIECES SPECIALES | FORMTEILE | PIEZAS ESPECIALES

\

BATTISCOPA - SKIRTING
4,6x120 - 11316"x4714
EGXJ Sbiancato Nat.

EGXK Naturale Nat.

EGXL Dorato Nat.

EGXM Tabacco Nat.

Pcs. Box. 6 - MI. x Box 7,20

22

DECORI | DECORS | DECORS | DEKORE | DECORADOS

CUBO DIAMANTE
20x20 - 77°' X7 20x20 - 77°' X7
EGNC Nat. EGNENat.

ENIGMA FOGLIE
20x20 - 77F'x77%" 20x20 - 77F' X7
EGNG Nat. EGNJ Nat.
PETALI RIFLESSO
20x20 - 77F'x77% 20x20 - 77F'X77F
EGNL Nat. EGNN Nat.
RIQUADRO VENTAGLIO
20x20 - 775'x77® 20x20 - 77F' X7
EGNQ Nat. EGNS Nat.
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DIAMANTE

PROPOSTE DI POSA ‘ INSTALLATION SUGGESTIONS | CROQUIS DE POSE ‘ VERLEGUNGSVORSCHLAGE ‘ SUGERENCIAS DE COMPOSICION ‘

VWOINI

MO04
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PETALI

RIFLESSO

PROPOSTE DI POSA

INSTALLATION SUGGESTIONS

CROQUIS DE POSE

VERLEGUNGSVORSCHLAGE

SUGERENCIAS DE COMPOSICION

Oodavnold

OIMOVINIA
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domino

Dry - Pressed Ceramic Tiles ISO 13006 Annex G - UNI EN 14411 Annex G - Bla GL

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Technical Features - Caracteristiques Techniquesa - Technische Eigenschaften
Technische Eigenschaften - Caracteristicas Tecnicas - TexHuyeckune XapakTepucTuku

NORMA

Standard - Norme
Norm - Norma - Hopma

a9

Ceramics of Italy

VALORI

Value - Valeur
Vorgabe - Valor - CpenHve

ASSORBIMENTO D’ACQUA (VALORE MEDIO IN %) UNIEN ISO 10545/3 CONFORME
Water absorption (Average value expressed in %) - Absorption d’eau (Valeur moyenne en %)
Wasseraufnahme (Durchschnittswert in %) - Absorcion de agua (Valor medio en %)
MornotueHme Boab! ASTM C373 COMPLIANT
A RESISTENZA ALLA FLESSIONE UNIEN ISO 10545/4 =45 N/mm?
Modulus of rupture - Resistance a la flexion - Biegefestigkeit
Resistencia a la flexon - MpoyHocTb Ha n3rnb
FORZA DI ROTTURA UNI EN ISO 10545/4 =2000 N
Breaking strength - Résistance a la rupture - Bruchlast - Resistencia a la rotura - PaspbiBHoe ycunue
ASTM C648 400 Lbs
RESISTENZA AL GELO UNI EN ISO 10545/12 CONFORME
Frost resistance - Résistance au gel - Frostbesténdigkeit
Resistencia a las heladas - Mopo3socToiikocTb ASTM C1026 UNAFFECTED
RESISTENZA CHIMICA UNI EN ISO 10545/13 A-LA-HA
AD ALTE E BASSE CONCENTRAZIONI DI ACIDI E BASI ASTM C-650 UNAFFECTED
Chenmical resistance to high and low acid and basic concentrations
Résistance chimique aux hautes et basses concentrations d’acides et de bases
Chemikalienfestigkeit bei hohen und niedrigen Konzentrationen von Sauren und Basen
Resistencia quimica con concentraciones altas y bajas de acidos y bases
Xumunyeckas CTOMKOCTb K BbICOKUM U HU3KUM KOHLUeHTpauuAam KUcnoT n u.Lenoqeﬁ
RESISTENZA ALLE MACCHIE UNIEN ISO 10545/14 5
Stain resistance - Résistance aux taches - Fleckenbesténdigkeit
Resistencia a las manchas - CTolikocTb K 06pa3oBaHuio NATeH
) COEFFICIENTE DI ATTRITO NATURALE
Slip resistance - Coefficient de glissement - Rutschfestigkeit BarfuBbereich DIN 51130 RO
Coeficiente de atrito medio - KoachpnumeHT TpeHna
DIN 51097 A
ANSI A 137.1- 2012 WET 20,42
DCOF (SECTION 9.6)
B.C.R.A. =0,40

AS 4586: 2013
Slip resistance classification of
new pedestrian surface materials

BS 7976-2: 2002
Pendulum testers

ENV 12633-2006

Method of determination of
unpolished and polished slip/skid
resistance value

Per maggiori chiarimenti sui dati tecnici e sulla garanzia consultare il catalogo generale in vigore. - For further information on technical specifications, please consult our up-dated general catalogue.- Pour toutes informations supplementaires sur les donnees
techniques et sur les garanties, veuillez consulter le catalogue general en vigueur. - Fiir weitere Informationen tiber technische Daten und Garantie beziehen sie sich bitte auf den aktuellen Gesamtkatalog. - Para ulteriores informaciones sobre los datos
tecnicos y la garantia, vease el catalogo general en vigor. - Boniee noApoGHYHo UHOPMALIMIO O TEXHUYECKIIX AGHHBIX 1 FapaHTIN CMOTPUTE B EVICTBYHOLIEM CBOAHOM KaTan.

PRODUCT CERTIFIED
FOR LOW CHEMICAL .

! SHADE
EMISSIONS: ' UIGHT CommERCIAL
ULcom/Gs ‘ ’ I.nT VARIATION
Min. 7,6% V3l High |

Formato Spessore Pz.x Mg. Pz. x Scat. Mg. x Scat. Peso x Scat. Scat. x Pal. Mg. x Pal. Peso x Pal.
Size Thickness Pieces x Sqm Pieces x Box Sgm x Box Weight x Box Boxes x Pal. Sgm x Pal. Weight x Pal.
Format Epaisseur Pcs/ M? Pcs / Bte M2/ Bte Poids / Bte Bte / Pal. M2/ Pal. Poids / Pal.
Format Starke Stk.x Qm Stk. x Krt. Qm x Krt. Gewichtx Krt.  Krt. x Pal. Qm x Pal. Gewicht x Pal.
Tamafio Espesor Pzs x Mc. Pzs x Caja Mc. x Caja Peso x Caja Cajas x Pal. Mc. x Pal. Peso x Pal.
dopmart TonwuHa Wt x Ke.M. W x Kop. KB.M. x Kop. Bec x Kop. Kop. x Moag. Ke.Mx Moga. Bec x Moapa
cm mm Kg Kg
20x120 Naturale 10 417 4 0,960 19,48 40 38,40 779
20x20 Decori 10 25 24 0,960 21,16 54 51,84 1143

A Brand of Emilceramica Str.l. a socio unico
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PER LA SOSTENIBILITA CERTIFICATI FEDERAZIONE CISQ

UNIEN 150 9001:2015
N oz | AR
B5 OHSAS 18001:2007 Z

UNI CEI EN IS0 50001:2018 u

Crriguaut

CERTIQUALITY
SISTEMI DI GESTIONE £ MEMBRO DELLA

Elégance et dynamisme distinguent
la collection Domino qui interprete
[>essence du chéne sous le signe
d»un style nouveau et original.

La collection au format
20x120 cm est déclinée en
quatre teintes : Sbiancato,
Naturale, Dorato et Tabacco.

La force expressive de la collection
dérive du format 20x20 cm,
proposé en 8 variantes de motifs
géométriques suggestifs aux
multiples facettes et en trois
dimensions, ce qui permet de
multiples schémas de pose dun
grand effet scénographique.

Eleganz und Dynamik zeichnen

die Kollektion Domino aus, die die
Essenz des Eichenholzes im Zeichen
eines neuen und originellen Stils
interpretiert.

Die Kollektion im Format
20x120 cm ist in vier Farbtonen
erhaltlich: Sbiancato, Naturale,
Dorato und Tabacco.

Die Ausdrucksstdrke der Kollektion
beruht auf dem Format 20x20
cm, das in 8 dreidimensionalen
und vielschichtigen Varianten

mit faszinierenden geometrischen
Zeichnungen angeboten wird, die
zahlreiche Verlegungsschemen

mit starker optischer Wirkung
ermoglichen.

Elegancia y dinamismo distinguen
la coleccion Domino, que interpreta
la esencia del roble de acuerdo con
un estilo nuevo y original.

La coleccién, en el formato de
20 x 120 cm, esta articulada
en cuatro colores: Sbiancato,
Naturale, Dorato y Tabacco.

La fuerza expresiva de la coleccion
viene dada por el formato de 20 x
20 cm, propuesto en ocho variantes
de sugestivos dibujos geométricos
tridimensionales y de mdultiples
facetas que permiten numerosos
esquemas de colocacion, de gran
efecto escénico.



ACIF IS A BRAND OF EMILCERAMICA S.r.l. a socio unico

SEDE COMMERCIALE/AMMINISTRATIVA

info@emilceramicagroup.it

Via Ghiarola Nuova, 29 - 41042 Fiorano Modenese (Mo) - Italy
T 0536 835111
F (Italy) +39 0536 835958 - (Export) +39 0536 835490
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